

Guaranteed/Charity Place:

For a charity place at the "Rob Burrow Marathon 2024 you pledge to raise a minimum of £200 (excluding Gift Aid) in sponsorship money for St Mary's Hospice, which should be received by SMH within one month of the event. All funds raised through the event must be payable to St Mary's Hospice in £ sterling. The objective is to raise as much sponsorship as possible.

All participants:

- You confirm that you are medically fit and that you participate in the event at your own risk. St Mary's Hospice will not be held responsible for injury or illness resulting from your participation
- You understand that it is your responsibility to read any Terms and Conditions issued by the race organisers and to comply with these
- The minimum age to join St Mary's Hospice at the Rob Burrow Marathon 2024 is 18. You confirm you will be the minimum age on race day
- You acknowledge that St Mary's Hospice may incur costs as a result of you joining Team St Mary's (for example cost of producing and sending fundraising packs, technical kits, etc.) for this challenge. The objective is to raise as much sponsorship as possible
- Half of your fundraising total (£100.00) is due 12 weeks prior (14.02.2024) pre-race
 day, as a charity we have paid the upfront cost for your place, therefore if you cancel
 your place for any reason (including illness or injury) then you pledge to pay St
 Mary's Hospice 50% of your minimum sponsorship (£100.00). As a charity we will do
 everything to re allocate your place, but if we cannot do so then you as an individual
 would be required to make a minimum payment of £100.00 to SMH.
- You have provided St Mary's Hospice information about you and consent to St Mary's Hospice using this data. You understand that it will be necessary for St Mary's Hospice to share your data with the race organisers in order to participate in the Rob Burrow Marathon 2024
- St Mary's Hospice do not sell or swap your details with any third parties.
- We will keep your details on our database so we can provide you with the best possible support every time you contact us. If at any time you want to stop hearing from us, change how we contact you or what we contact you about, you can call us on 01229 580305 or e mail Mel on melissa.dixon@stmaryshospice.org.uk
- All participants, supporters and spectators, including friends and families who
 choose to attend the event, confirm that they are happy for their names, video
 footage, photographs taken of them during the event to be used to publicise the
 event by St Mary's Hospice for commercial and fundraising purposes including, but

not limited to marketing materials, social media, advertising, publications and other documents or mediums that may be made available to the public.

Photographs of children will not be used in this manner without the express written consent; unless the images are incidental for example, children's images at the starting line. For further information about how we collect and use personal data, please refer to our Privacy Policy

 St Mary's Hospice would like to contact you about our fundraising, campaigning and services. If you would prefer us not to use your details in this way, please contact us by calling 01229 580305 or e mailing Mel on melissa.dixon@stmaryshospice.org.uk

Mel Dixon Events and Challenges Manager 01229 580305 Melissa.dixon@stmaryshospice.org.uk